Steven G. Leventhal

Leventhal, Mullaney & Blinkoff, LLP



Steve is an attorney and CPA (ret.), and managing member of the Roslyn general practice firm of Leventhal, Mullaney & Blinkoff, LLP. He is a graduate of the New York University School of Law, and serves as ethics counsel to two counties, four towns, and two villages. Steve is an elected Village Justice and an arbitration chairperson for the Financial Industry Regulatory Authority (FINRA). Steve served as a hearing officer for the New York State Joint Commission on Public

Ethics (JCOPE).

Steve is Second Vice-Chair of the NYSBA Local and State Government Law Section, and cochair of the section's Ethics Committee. He is Past-President of the Nassau County Bar Association, a director of the Nassau Suffolk Legal Services Corporation, and Associate Dean for Continuing Judicial Education of the Nassau County Magistrates Association. Steve served as chair of the Nassau County Board of Ethics, as a member of the Grievance Committee for the Tenth Judicial District, and as a consultant to the United Nations Ethics Office.

Steve has lectured and written extensively on the subjects of government, legal, corporate and medical ethics. He is co-author and editor of <u>Municipal Ethics in New York: A Primer for Attorneys and Public Officials</u>, published by the NYS Bar Association. He is frequently engaged to provide ethics advice, training and continuing professional education programs to municipal officers and employees throughout the state, municipal associations, bar associations, law firms and universities.

Contact Information: Steven G. Leventhal Leventhal, Mullaney & Blinkoff, LLP 15 Remsen Avenue Roslyn, New York 11576 Phone: (516) 484-5440 Ext. 101

Fax: (516) 484-2710

e-mail: steven@lmbesq.com